LOP - RECCRD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SOQURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBRSTANCE:
StID : 3815 LOC: -0-

SITE NAME: Former Okada Property DATE REPORTED :
ADDRESS : 16109 -0 Aghland ave DATE CONFIRMED:
CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs

SITE STATUS

printed:

12/29/94
Insp: ALL
12035
01/26/89

01/26/89
N

CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 9 PRIOR CODE:~-0- EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/23/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: ¢ DATE UNDERWAY: 03/27/89 DATE COMPLETED: 05/20/594
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIATL, ACTION: ~ DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-

POST REMED ACT MON:- DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/23/92
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3HSCAW

CASE CLOSED: ¢ DATE CASE CLOSED: 12/29/94
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 01/26/89 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RESPCNSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RPH#1-CONTACT NAME: Brilan Walsh
COMPANY NAME: Citation Homes
ADDRESS: 404 Saratoga Ave, #1060
CITY/STATE: Santa Clara, C A 94505

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress

ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE

Changes




Siate n!.ﬂ\woﬂ»a-—i-hanh and Weltare Agency
+ Form Approved OMB No. 2050—0038 (Expires §-30-81)

444

5a¢ Instructions on Back of Page 6
andg Front of Page 7

Department of Health Servicea
ivision

Toxic Substances Control D!

Sacramento, Califomnia

Please print oy type. (Form deaignad for use on alite (12-pitch typewnter).
UNIFORM HAZARDOUS |- Goneratora US EPAD No. Mantest [ Z P890 1 | information n the shaded aress
WASTE MANIFEST |C(A(C[0[0{0]1;3]9:5/2|5/0]0]G|0f1]  of 1 | isnot required by Federal aw.
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Manifest Document Number
OKADA Nursery 8 8197103
6109 Ashland
1 9 Ashland Ave. 5 TR — -
San Lorenzo, California 94580 State Generntor's
4. Ganerator's Phooe (415 1 2765560 IR R Lt
2 5. transporter 1 Company Nama 5. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID 7T &
>
& DILLARD TRUCKING ICJAIDI918]11]6/91218(0)g|P Transporers Phone =
9 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number E. State Transporters D * -
g ‘ [ L { L b1 L[ 11 1| [F TranepodoraPhine
- 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. Us EPA 1D Number G, S!MO‘ Facllity's D -
3 Erickson, Inc. 0 1 T I O I O
e 255 Parr Blvd. T
< Richmond, Ca. 94301
—iz iclalplgiolglalalalalals (415).235-1393— |
M E 12. Gontainers 13. Total 14 L
0-)8_ 11. US DOT Dascription (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and (D Number) Quantity Unit Waste No
= No. Type Wt/ Vol
O‘B’g L4 /ASTE ErrPFY SrofReE TANK s‘:_‘s'*_ 2
E 8 | fgerrroRNIA SOECOLATED b/ASTE Ol ¥ e ———
LN QAT polodl P | pove
~| E T[e State
gl = ‘
2l 2 EPA/Other
36 I I I
]! R le State
§ EPA/Other
ot i1 ] t i
tLE d. State
=
3 EPAJ Other
o I
g J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handiling Codea for Wastes Listed Above
g ENTPOT Y TaANKk ## /S03 T7AvK CLEAN NO oy /Cé’ & 0 { b.
o r
o EMATY TANK # iSOY TANK AN No 207 1€ Y ry
=
g .
= 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
=
i
E
or
S 18. ]
i GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: [ hereby declare that the contents of this consignment &re fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
= and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to appiicable international and
% nations) government reguiations.
o« flama larga quanmy uanerator. I certify that | have a program in piace to reduce the and toxi ‘*- of te generated to the degree | have determined
Fe to be and that | have selacted the practi of 1 t, 8t or disposal currently available to me which minimizesa the
>_+ present and tuwre ihreat to human health and the emmonment OR, if | am a amail quantity generator, | have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste
O generation and select the best waste management method that is avaliabla to me and that | can atford.
g l?mteleyped Mame 7 ignature . Month Day Year
= o DA ind 1A /1461 8
@[ T |7, Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Matorials ’ "
z A | Printed/T ame Signature Month  Day  Year
. p— 8
5| s finn TR )\ g Py 2 PP y e A — VIN25199
wi o [18. Transporter 2 AcKnowledgement of Receipt of Materials o i
2} B [Panted/Typed Rame Signature Z Month Day  Year
Of e
ZL R i1 101 1.1
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
E .
A
; /
i
I ﬂ /]
.:. 20. Facility Cwner of Operata' Certification of receipt of hazardous materiais covered Ws manifest except as noted/ﬁl ym 19,
v | Printed/Typed Name Sﬁu% Month Day Year
Shaunan £ ewry - ot/ QN217819
DHS 8022 A (1/88) - T
EPA 8700—22 Do Not Write Below This Line .. t4cor sefib Tris COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 Daxs

{Rev. 9-88) Previous editions are obsolete.

To: PO, Box 3000, Sacramento, CA 93812



UNIFORM HAZARDOUS |- Generator'a USEPAID No. Doranilest 2. Page 1 | promation in the shaded areas
1 WASTE MANIFEST C\AC o001/ 151715 ]afsf OO ,01; of / | isnot required by Federal law.
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A. Stale Manifest Document Number
OROAR NoRSERY 88197299
760G IS AN AYE. B. Sale Genoralors D
.5‘,9,¢ LORBENEE, (AL 11208/ w.‘? FYSEO
4 Generntors Phone (45T ) P~ S50 1 I A Y A O A |
2 5. Transporter 1 Company Name US EPA iD Number C. Stete Transporter's ID m‘_“)"
(1=}
T D) 11020 Tpuck inG ﬁlﬂléi?;_é’l/ 1 G 12 F | ) 7| O Transporters Phone (2, 5} 534 0SS 6 7
2 7. Transporter 2 Company Nama uUS EPA ID Number E State Tranaporter's ID
3 ||11|;||1|r|F-TW*"’“°'"
- 8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facllity's D
4 ER1CkSo, INC- 10 O Y A T O I |
gé AS5S a2 ‘Bevo. H. Faciliy's Phone
NE: rer romnd CA. 48017 |C'|f9;¢9[0|0|9'|41é[6 F1F 1N Crs) 33‘5’- 7393
- i2. Containarg 13. Total
3 E 11. US DOT Description {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Quantity Unrt Waﬂo No.
=t No. Type Wt/ Vol
13 “ [IASTE ES1PTF STORAGE TANK Sy
3; o |CAtrseen 19 EervedTED A/ASTE oty 1 EF R Other
2N i AAO NS0, £ | HenE |
| E [®b State
&l R
§ ? EPA/Cther
il o A A
- R c. . smu';
8
@ EPA/Other
- [
w d. State
[ —
=
g EPA/Qther
w i { It 1 1
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above . K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
=z o
g EIPTY TANAFE 15O TANK QAN VO AR CE | D) b.
g C. d.
-
4
s
E 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
=
U
F
3
S 18.
iy GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declara that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately deacribed above by proper ahipping name
= and are classified. packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for tranaport by highway according to applicable international and
35 national government regulations.
o . i 1ama large quanuty generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have detarmtinaed
o] to be ically p bl and that | have selectad the practicable method of treatment, storage, or dispasal curvently available to me which minimizes the
n present and future threat to human health and the environment: OR, if | am a amali quantity generatoy, { have made a good faith effort fo minimize my waste
O generation and seiect the best t nt method that is available to me and that | can afford.
g Printed/Typed Name Signature - Month Day VYear
[+
£ Y =0 Qripa M_ &M, 101/ 121615 T
w ; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowiedgement of Receipt of Materials v
- n <
=z| A Printed/Typed Name Signaty Month Day Yeer
N i R [)
5| § how h./levd [ 1055 PARLEIT |
wi o |18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ha s
g ] [Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day  Year
z| § I I
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
C
L
_:. 20. Facility Ownaer or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered b manifest axcept  pa n u,h 19.
A4 Prirted (Typad Name Signat Day Year
SHnupny oK} - -4 P%W o 2128 |
DHS 8022 A (1/88) .\_é - s
EPA 870022 Do NofWrite Helow This line ., - TSDF SM S THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS

Sl-io of akisrua —Health and Welfare Agency
Form Approved OMB No.
Plaase print of type. (Form designed for use on elita (12-pilch typewriter).

{Expires §-30-91)

. Sea lnstruczior?s- Zn':!{a?c’k of Page 6

and Front of Page 7

Department of Health Services
Toxi¢ Substances Control Division

Sacramento, Califomla

{Fev. 8-88) Previous edilions are obsolete.

Ta: F.O. Box 3002, Sacramerts, CA 95812



CERTIFICATE *"

1505 Certified Services Company "“; _Day or Night
255 Parr Boulevard o Telephone
Ok RoA Hichmond, California 94801 (415) 235-1393
oy
For: _Ef_,.eé;ek_'la_r__ Tank No.(s. 505 L ocation: Fﬁ.r& v etn, pate: 2-2 -89 Time: © X Y
Test Method: _|// el 344 SmeaV Last Product: _ /o e Gosolve

.3
—F

This is to certify that | have parsonally determined that the tank(s) in the following list are in accordance with the American Petroleum Institute and have found the condition

of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set {orth was completed and
is issued subject to compliance with all gualifications and instructions.

Tank(s) Condition
_Lz-&Q%L_;Q_M }/ S‘t‘ C‘e A\[{_;V \‘l l‘lr e G,f—f]/ ?J' ?/ z
« L EL L{ 7o
§ i — |

Remarks:

in the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free condition of the above tanks, or if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
the undersigned. This permit is valld for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

Standard Safety Designation:

Safe for Men: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic
materials in the atmosphere are within p {'missab!e concentrations; and (c} in the judgment of the Insgector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials
under existing atmospheric conditions whtle maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate. -

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment 8o designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the lower explosive
limit; and that (b} In the [udgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of praducing a higher concentration than parmitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either béencleaned sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satistactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the Inspegtor.

., The undersigned representative acknowiedges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations updersvhich it was issue

AL AN
‘Representative {7 '

Inspector



CERTIFICATE

1503 Certified Services Company Day or Night
, 255 Parr Boulevard Telephone
Okada Bros. Richmond, California 94601 (415) 235-1393
j 4
For: _E_UL&M Tank No.(s.) /508 Location: _IEL_CAM_C{_‘ Date: 2-/-49 Time: _/3°°%
Test Method: __\/icpe /7 Gasdeel, (2/4 <mply Last Product: __Frel oi |
iy

This is to certify that | have perscnally determined that the tank(s) in the following list are in accordance with the American Petroleum Institute and have found the condition
of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

Tank(s) Condition

/=000 g3, /cpn/ Se Lo _Qvg (e a{j/ 20.9 7.

Lee &1 D

‘(t‘- N . L]

"

Remarks:

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changss affecting the gas-free condition of the above tanks, or if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

Standard Safety Designation:

Safe for Men: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b} Toxic
materials in the atmosphere are within pgifmissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate. .

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so designated {a} The concentration of flammabie materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the lower explosive
fimit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration than permitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either b én cleaned sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satls{actoriWe/ed, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the Inspﬁ /e

. The underslgne%em ivé dcknowledges recelpt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitation or which it was i

-qures?ﬂve/- 7 Title

Inspector



CERTIFICATE

1504 Centified Services Company Day or Night
KA Dk 255 Parr Boulevard Telephone
O Richmond, California 94801 {415) 235.1393
Y4
For: __EviCh Tank No.s) —_/SOY Location: (K(cl\wmbd Date: 27~ &% Time: /207
Test Method: U ; sugl //_émg{rcl\ [3d_Smen/ Last Product: F(JP( O L

This Is to certify that | have personally determined that the tank(s) in the following list are in accordance with the American Petroleunt Institute and have found the condition
of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
is {ssued subject 10 compilance with ail qualifications and instructions.

Tank(s) Condition
/ . ~ :
|~ 6O0 ;g/. Yo £ Se Lo {or _Lire OXS{ 207 7o

I~z L9,

(s

Remarks:

in the avent of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free condition of the above tanks, or if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

Standard Safety Designation:

Sate for Men: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic
materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residuses are not capable of producing toxic materials
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate. ‘ .

Safe for Fire: Means that In the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the lower explosive
flimit; and that (b} In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration than permitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presenca of fira and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have eitherbeen cleaned sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the In tor.

" The undersigned represantatlﬂv?fknowledgas recelpt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitatio der which it wasis

- Representative Title” /7~

Inspector




FOR HELF IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT

STPAEuHT BILL OF LADING
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE Shipper's No.

Carrier's No. __019
CARRIER: ERICESON TRUCKING INC, SCAC Date
TO: FROM:
Consignee LMC CORP. Shipper  ERICKSON INC. .
Street 600 SOUTH 4TH STREET Street 255 PARR BLVD.
Destination RTCAMOND, CA Zip 94805 Origin RICHMOND, CA Zip 94801

Vehicle -

Route: Nuber/D 1£ ‘2 / J‘

LABELS REQUIRED

Kind of Packages. Description of Articles 4 HAZARD i.n, WEIBHT
[or exemptign}

i .
! (IF HAZARDDUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME) " cLass Nuniber {subject to RATE *

orrection)
Non-DOT regulated material Gas
Free, Triple rinsed underground

tanks for scrap NONE N/A | N/A N/A | NONE
“©49t /1438

4486/ 149, 49 /473
i /1504

4?3/ [SO%

/

__./

Remit C.0.D. to: C.0.D. FEE:

Address: c 0 D Prepaid []

City: State: Zip: Amt: ¢ Collect [ §
NOTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers ara required 10 SIBte SPECITICAllY M | e ae s e et = 54 $einered 6. tht coticpion —hiat cocoumas o0 he FREIGHT CHARGES
writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property Tit ottt sholl il b dliv0ry o the s et (bymers of Ioegit ond o8 sher lgmhid chargen,

18 hereby specifically stated by the Shipper 1 be not ding & Per e ot Saromrt [ erepaid ] COUECT
RECEIVED, mmwm-dawlwu-ndMuhﬁuwm-nmmmmmdmofthnamduﬂm mwmmMMmmmm axcept a3 noted and condition of of
mavkad, above which said carrer (the word camer bung BNy parson or oAfporation in possession of the property under the
lﬂlwwmwmu’wmdmmatunddemmzm if on 18 routs, otherwisa to deliver mtmmmlmmwﬂdmlﬂmnumululﬂvawoudumumunnrnflnoumof s property
maﬂummmdu;mzmmm uchplr:yltmtmmmodmalluawu-dwmﬂv Swvary sefnca {0 b performed hereundsr shall be subjéct 1o atl the bill of lading terms and condtions m
&wmmeMMu thar N I of tading torms and cond: " tha i and the saxi terms and condrions are hereby sgread to by the shippee arxt actepted for himseif and his
|——=2ssgas.

At poglontpuaim gl porbieipkiell P ACARDS PLACARDS i itaa e L L
Demseiment of Transpontion. Per RECQUIRED SUPPLIED DRIVER SIGNATURE:

SHIPPER: _ ERL CARRIER: A R 1< ISSON L&/~
PER; S«COWIry 4 PER:

DATE;, 2-6-K9 ‘ DATE: 0U2.4 ?%;i

i 9.BLS-A3
FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK, {Rev. 6/87)
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT
~ LMC 410 {8-88)
mammmumgm

piar, whoes Sertie Til carThcEs. B00 SOUTH 4th STREET 18050 MONTEREY HIGHWAY DATE
"‘"'a:-‘“"r toring ".'mm";.m s 'q'm“'“uw%.m;": Lm ‘ s [ RiCHhoND, CALIFORNIA 04804 SAN JOBE, CALIFORNIA 95112
mcwta-—mmmw ME7-AL {415) 236-0606 {408} 294-8443

" e Cakdornia Ceperiment of Foo i Aqrotura ADMSIONDFS‘MSHEI‘ALUSACORPO‘RAT‘DN

C YsSID [ T s LTS A e L] 63646

(o) 443580 S e
[ors [eree [ 2% e 156
609 SEAPORT BLVD. EREOR e
REDWOOD CITY, CALIF, 4063 HO. O
{415) 3694161

mms&t&smmammm(a
mwmmmnummu
defined

na hazerdous meterinl a3 by
Fedatanrshhuadmh-wm
recelvod, | aall and corwey ttle i EMC METALS.

DIVISION ALPHA FILE COPY

¥

OF OR AGENT.

- -
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FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-8300 DAY CR NIGHT

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

-

Shipper’s No.

Route:

Smppmg 4 H M Kind of Packages, Description of Articles

Units ¢

tanks for scrap

5 [IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME)

Non-DOT regulated material Gas
FreayTriple-—rinsed—underground

HAZARD
CLASS

I

| 1D
Number

Carrier's No. nlia
CARRIER: ERICKSON TRUCKING INC. SCAC Date
ggn:signee LMC CORP. 55332, ERICKSON INC.
Strest 600 SOUTH 4TH STREET Street 255 PARR BLVD.
Destination RICHMOND, CA Zip 94805 Origin RICEMONDB, CA Zip 943801
Vehicle

Number

WEIGHT
[subjest 1o
Lartection)

| RATE

LABELS REQUIRED
[er exemption)

|

NONE

N/A

N/A

NONE

HAL7L 1477, 7498

)76 "/ 1see

G988/, 1502

adc/cL (1SS
Remit C.0.D.to: C.0.D. FEE:
Address: c 0 D Prepaid T
City: State: Zip: A Collect (7 §
NOTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required 10 Stale SPECITICANlY 10 | S e o hotvas et o & e o bt toctuc o the FREIGHT CHARGES
writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or daclared vaiue of the progerty -l et ot ol oo lrechd chargat.
is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $ Per gt of Chitpmers [ PREPAID [] COLLECT

RECEIVED, mwwmmxmlwllunmmﬁfﬂmmumduumdmsslﬂdmmlm

ahmm noodadermplasnomd

and

act) agrees
over ail or any portior: of saxd route to
ing classificaton on

10 Ty to % usual place of delivery at saKt destination, f on it route.

a3 indicated above wihich sasd carser [ihe word Carmer bong

ot

atherwse to delrver
mﬁlwmmmﬂﬂ‘dmallwlmuﬂwm that svary sesvice

s g Ny PETION the p/
muuoihorcamnrmﬂurmtonvddemnmR-smmlwawmuwmhme!worwd uldpropem
10 be performed haratndor

under the

mm&n ion snd a3 shall be kubsect to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in
fhmmmm#mmm-fwﬁ/z;ﬂt bilf of lading terms and conditions in the governing classibcaton and the said terms snd condstions sre heceby sgreed to by the shipper and sccepted for hintse!f and fus
Thig t 10 corbly ThEt the Bhows-named datired. , markad and Dm Dm—mﬁma‘mﬂ
Isbmiad A M08 0 pIODa Condition Tor 17 O, ing 10 of the PLACARDS PLACARDS
Dupanmart o Tamoaiiven. - REQUIRED | A /G _ ISP soarse:
[ SHIPPER: _grickecn Tac.— LY. : S
PER. S.Letev
DATE: Z-A—- £9
- 9-BLS-A3
FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPiLL, LEAK, {Rev. 6787}
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT
». LMC 410(8-88)
EB":D"’:'::- o che anm:f :r?;: @ /aﬂéoum 4th STREET 1800 MONTEREY HIGHWAY DATE
spamnonea QUMIE METALS -Fiaesgrre Saimarer / /
m’ﬁm “ ADVISION OF SIMSMETAL USA CORPORATION D
: e e, . g, | 63645
(916) 444-3380 {209) 4666875 TYPE OF PURCHASE
‘E Icasu CHECK pra D:.rc Dg:‘g
€39 SEADORY BIMD, VENDOR NO. g CHECK RO,
£ REDWOOD CITY, CALIF. 94053
: 09 33 02 {06 789 32840, 1b {415) 3694161 ?
‘ [0 s W W= PERN. _
. NET - . o .
— e e LT e e SBEBIT ..
V(oo CODE W, PREY %s‘v\ WBEEDFOR. T 1. = -
. ~ ; , . )
e_“? c/ / Pk E)ﬁf&%aej S L
e = S A ) * DUNNAGE OR EXGESS TARE — EXPLAMN BELOWS ]
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- FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT

STRA!GHT BILL OF LADING

ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE Shipper’s No.
Carrier's No. nla
CARRIER: ERICKSON TRUCKING INC. SCAC Dats
TO: FROM:
Consignee  LMC CORF Shipper ~ ERLCESON INC
Street 600 SOUTH 4TH STREET Street 255 PARR BLVD.
Destination RICHMOND, CA Zip 94805 Origin RICHMOND, CA Zip 94801
Vehicle

Route‘ Number

g fubiet o £ LABELS REQUIRED
tmis g ; {IF HAZARRGUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME} P pLASS Number e . LS REQU

| careeelion}
Non-DOT regulated material gas
,2 free, triple rinsed underground
tanks for scrap NONE n/a n/a n/a NONE

Sf"FDII'lg ;HM Kint of Packages. Bescription of Articles .. HAZARD i LD WEIGHT

Y / /503

17
4/(—/76 Y 150/ ]
. / )

N

Remit C.0.D. to: C.0.D. FEE:
Address: D Prepaid [
City; State: Zip: Amt; $ Collect [ $
NOTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required 10 state specifically m‘W“W““m“m"" FREIGHT CHARGES
writing the agreed or declared vatue of the property. The agrsed or declared vaiue of the property TherGamas shall met maks oy IS shopriemt woiest Sopoeant of irvopht ond @B atber lowhit tharger.
is heraby specifically stated by the shipper 1o be not axceed Per PR P— ] PREPAID [J couecr
RECEVED, suqmwxmcwwmwwwgimmmeﬁmmmwadmuimmdlwmmtvwmmﬁwmm mnmﬂ and of
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Clark & : Phone:
Witham, In¢:58, — oo

BGRB8 pir . (510) 659-6344
3499 Edison Way, Fremont, CA. 945%8 227

Consulting Engineering Geologists

August 3, 1994
CHO002-C

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

QOakland, California 94621

Subject: Documentation for Removal of Underground Storage Tanks at Former Okada
Property, 16109 Ashland Avenue, San Lorenzo, California.

Ms. Chu:

Enclosed, per your request, are Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests for three underground
storage tanks removed from the Okada Property on January 26 and 27, 1989. The manifests
reference 4,000- and 6,000-gallon fuel oil tanks and a 250-gallon gasoline tank. Please call
if you have any questions,

Sincerely,
Clark & Witham, Inc.

ﬁg,k YA

Rodger C. Witham
Project Manager

cc: Mr. Martin Petersen w/attachments



LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

05/23/94

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry

(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12035
StIiD : 3815
SITE NAME: Former Okada Property DATE REPORTED : 01/26/89
ADDRESS : 16109 Ashland Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 01/26/89
CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE: EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/23/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: 03/27/89 DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/23/92
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3HSCAW
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 01/26/89 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Brian Walsh
COMPANY NAME: Citation Homes
ADDRESS: 404 Saratoga Ave, #100
CITY/STATE: Santa Clara, C A 94505
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE




ALAMEDA COUNTY 4
HEALTH CARE SERVICES y-

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Birector

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

StID 23815 Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

October 18, 1993 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakiand, CA 94621

{510) 271-4530

Mr. Martin Petersen
Citation Homes Central

404 Saratoga Ave., Suite 100
Santa Clara, CA $5050

8ubject: Groundwater Monitoring at Former Okada Property, 16109
Ashland Ave., San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Dear Mr. Petersen:

I have completed review of Clark & Witham’s September 1993 Ground
Water Monitoring Report for the above referenced site. Water
analyses did not detect levels of hydrocarbons in monitoring
wells MW-2, and only trace levels in well MW-3. Please continue
with another groundwater monitoring/sampling event in March 1994.
At that time your site will be re-evaluated for potential case
closure. If you have any guestions, please contact me at (510)
271-4530.

Sincerely,

oo2di

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Rodger Witham, 3499 Edison Way, Fremont, CA 94538
files

okada2
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May 13, 1992

Ms. Juliet Shin

Alameda County

Department of Enviromental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Former Okada Property
16109 Ashland Ave.
san Lorenzo, California

Dear M=. Shin:

Our recent conversation revealed that our file was not complete.
Enclosed are the reports that we discussed. These reports are
described as follows:

1) Quarterly Ground Water Monitoring, July 1990
- July 6 sampling (Table 5) shows ND for BTEX and TPH as
gasoline and diesel.

2) Excavation and Sampling Procedures, September 1990
- Excavation of the pits to ensure that all potential
source of contaminants were removed. Tests show no
contaminated soils remain in the areas of the
previously used tanks.

In our conversation vou alsc staed that you would reguire one more
set of groundwater sampling in order to consider closure. I will
be ordering a test at this time and will forward the results upon
receipt.

Please review and advise me as to any action we need to follow in
order to obtain a clear status. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Brian J. Walsh

BJW:cm
CITATION HOMES Mailing Address:
404 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 100 PO. Box 58171
Santa Clara, CA 95050-7062 Santa Clara, CA 95052-8171

408)] 985-68000 Telefax: 408] 985-68050

SCS Development Co. SPS Development Co.



~arp: [-A5-F2- -

TO = Local Oversight Program

FROM: COL vy ‘7 9 «2:'%

SUBJ: Transfer of Elligible Oversight Case

Site name: ﬁh’ds@t O/QZ.Cé/ @Vow}\f
Address: /6’/09 ﬁgéw ﬂ-u% City Sﬂ« Q?g—wg_.gip

Closure plan attached? @ N DepRef remaining $

DepRef Project # STID #(if any) '38’{3—
Number of Tanks: & removed? 6’) N Date of removal /‘926‘8% /a
Samples received? (¥ N Contamination: Orr/VL}W ’,_?23;3&;& s Akd

Petroleun @ N Types: Avgas Jet ded @ Diesel
fuel oil aste oi Kerosene solvents

ionitoring wells on site _,%_ Monitoring schedule? @ N

LUFT category 1 2 3 * H S C A R W G 0

Briefly describe the following:
Preliminary Assessment M?M /R
Remedial Action VQCémm;ﬂ /gm,wq//q/ Cﬁw-é&q W,Zj gjﬂﬁzﬂx el - pids

Post Remedlal Action Monitoring fi) j}.ﬂ-{j

Enforcement Action /{éﬁ!fﬁf
Fi

Mﬁ‘é %& f\—.—; Ko —ﬂw B /4 @Z?f ;ﬁé

/ (/,wc%a’%mﬂ;? m Jao de_éj—éw ; Soar %&k
{j‘éaﬁ &%A%wc W g0 foo
A




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES &/4v)

= ” .
AGENCY o’
DAVID ). KEARS, Agency Director ,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Certified Mail #P 062 128 318 Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
November 19, 1950 Oakiand, CA 94621
! {415)
[1-20 -1

Mr. Bryan Walsh . ‘
Citation Builders, Property Owners 3'7¢» zusl /ﬁi P |

404 Saratoga Ave., Suite 100 e 4%7éhuwafaé .447

Santa Clara, CA 95050 Bres 157,
RE: Former OCkada Property, 16109 Ashland Ave., San Lorenzc, CA

Dear Mr. Walsh:

I have reviewed your quarterly groundwater analysis report dated
March 16, 1990, that was prepared by your consultant, Terratech. All
three monitoring wells contained contaminants. All three wells must
continue to be monitored on a quarterly basis in accordance to the
Tri-Regional Recommendations For Preliminary Evaluation and Investi-
gation of Underground Tank Sites, 10th August, 1990.

I concur with your consultants recommendation that the contaminated
soils in the areas of MW-1 and MW-3 should be removed. In addition,
the lateral and vertical extent of contamination must be fully
characterized.

Please submit a workplan along with your present investigation/reme-
diation status within fifteen (15) days of the receipt of this
letter.

If you have any guestions, please contact me at (415) 271-4320.

Sincerel

i
éﬁizz/Seto, Senior,
Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS:mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Okada Bros., Inc., Former Owner
RWQCB
Charlene Williams, DOHS
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
~FEiless -
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December 4, 1990

Alameda County Dept. of Enviromental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA. 94621

Re: Former Okada Property
16109 Ashland Ave.
San Lorenzo, CA.

Dear Mr. Seto:

Regarding the aforementioned project, we have removed the soil
from the contaminated area and isolated them for remediation.

Enclosed is the most recent test that had been performed. A work-
plan will be forwarded to you upon receipt.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

L J) il

Brian J. ¥alsh

BW/rs
CITATION HOMES Mailing Address:
404 Saratogs Avenue, Suite 100 P.0. Box 58171
Santa Clera, CA 95050 Santa Clara, CA 95050

[40B) 985-8000 Telefax: [408] 985-B050

SCS Development Co. : SPS Development Co.




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

1. Business Name OK\CXDP\ BRO&'&\NQ,
T e i her Wikeg 2 Okadn Kaz o B
2. Site Address 1\Q9Q ﬂﬁs\/\\QV\.C! ﬂ\/‘e,»

city San Loreqp rzo, 08, 2ip QUEF0 _ phone {118) 2765560

-

3. Mailing Address Qﬁg&gﬁmsﬂmga_lb_w_‘i_ﬂgmmﬁ Ave
city _SonlLerenzo CA, Zip 9_“&3__ Phone(‘-ﬂﬁ):ﬂb'ss’éo
¥4. Land Owner C\”‘a&uﬁh\h\ Om&qﬁ)me;. L ANC, (See Business ouer Ahove)

Address l(ﬂlQiMﬂiﬂlﬁa__ city, Stateﬁulmza,m zip 74580

y 5. EPA I.D. No. Emﬁmcoomaqaaé Board of Ton N
M . Contractor E—f‘ 1Q_‘6€>OM} \BQJ

Address 255 pﬂga P\wvD,
city g\c\-\m@M D, G, Q4%0\ Phone (M15)23571333
License Type QenesmlCimctortype A 10¢ _A-168067 Pgl.s. %ggﬁéﬁﬁ;aq

= Bwf?«? consultant C’)eof'cg{, W\F\Famﬁb’\/ of /r' - (R ASE PRCH mr:_ 914
Ciefion ngdress l5€'0 A}J i"b <t ]

city  Sano5e QR9513 enone (08)287-74 60

-1 -




i10.

11.

. Total No. of Tanks at facility as \l\)éu‘ ’OC\SV\&

T
. Contact Person for Investigation OKQ\&Q Do ) \N,Q. N

Name H‘\Q@O OY\QA,O\. Title QIPT OUJ'_{\&T ) Manaae
Phone C418Y276-5 560 ~

Al ov Grou *‘\‘i o be,l‘e,moee& Brem Site_
Have permit applications for all tanks beeh submitted to this
office? Yes [X ] No [ ]

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name E?'\Q_\{\%DM\ W, EPA I.D. No. C}QDOO%/@& SFAN
Address _2-DD ‘Pﬁ?\% VAN,
City R\Q\%TV\()ND state (% zip U0\

b) Rinsate Transporter
Name E}‘\\Q‘é&é-w) W EPA I.D. No. (LAD 009 Yl 377~
Address _ oD QHR?\ DWW,
city R\m—\m&b state 0 At zip 9480

c) Tank Transporter

Nanme E’(\\\Q\Q%N;HUCA EPA I.D. No. MDMS?Q‘
arddress _ 2D PARR VWO,

City R\C-\-XW\OND state Clq'_t Zip C?l'{g‘o'
d) Tank Disposal Site
Name _EZOACKSON) OC EPA I.D. No. CAD 09 YUk 39:
address __ 209 PARR BLYD
city Q\&\W\QQ\SD state (¢ zip_ 9Y £0|
e) Contaminated Soil Transporter
Name EY\\Q‘Q%ON | W £pa 1.0. No. CAD OVt 395
Address __ 00 P'tgt?\\% BV, '
city R\&%W\(\\lﬁ State C‘ﬂ_ zip QU L0|(




12. Sample Collector

Name 6@(7)\6/ mam \&)b\(
Company \Q»VO\%QQ\{\Q\ \_\(\5 (e
Address \ 5(80 ‘\1 L‘I,TH- 6':\‘

city 600:’3_0066,} state (X zip 9 H;L Phone 28)ag7- ?l@_

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area

Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
{past 5 vears)
() 250 Garons \_2oded Guaotiine Sov\ 1= 2¢ welow ‘F"k;\gff
- M k‘l g N av |A6
GVooobaly #5 Fu Oil Grrt) Ogpes

Tank (TO We -
Yok n Y‘\Q'\'\-’\’Uw\.
S\ inrerlace )

oy a5t 26240 | =S 2 A

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No E%f

If yes, describe. _ \v - T OF o

era\l Vea Ty

aJ . 1) Clen:
3[23.35 CA0 i tankssy \iere  Wes/er MM&&MA%__‘
~J

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes D(j No [ ]
If yes, describe. 5 Uaes, Df\/_j——Cz" Ot" 100 (al QIDQC;J(7
of fants, A\ pumperle Liguids o lne
Cownoy \Q,& D0 O‘{\ X0 @(QQ\/C’C\‘ OV} DXV/&ME). “EL@(‘% Véfx f

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

16. Laboratories I
vame —Lutetvational — ledpalosy CorP
Address E;mlgg; :SEﬁA£5ﬁ0V§ $¥Y(L, \JV
City %Q\n :56%@* State Zip 9513J
State Certi%ication No. J,aj '\5‘;&: Lw%' 'OIL%S‘}iSLfO

-3 -




17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number Number
rare®] (25061 | Towl Tebrdeumbydioosoons | TPH-G
contined, \eaked s | Qo Cgayﬁo\N\f»J‘i EPR 030
MW:TD"MQ’]XY"M{*S ) E)TKE—- wH""\ LU'%TT?“""
and 2hny\ oenzene~ B
‘ A v Fydtocarioens | TPR-D > Lolt Tep-D
£ (14o0oGal) | “Teka) Yoo o 1
Camed %S TG | O ?\ew_m X\ GTHE 15"“‘;“\;'; )
Benzene, Telven e ‘ﬁ)( 0
on® e:\-h;\.be.uzp,ﬁye_, ‘ 7 EPfr
“ ;
*THNR*VZ) (G,aw&wl) Jk\’ﬂw\’\ AD VS A (%’6& Tnlo: To lez?"\-{"D
Conimed 1155 Fuel @it | RYOOv e Ground TANK
o\ Homples ‘\6‘\2/3\}\&
No% o tequs
18. Submit Site Safety Plan
19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes D(} No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [ No [ 1
Name of Insurer
20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [¥] No [ ]
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [Y] No [ 1
22. Please forward to this office the following information

within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports

c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

T understand that all work performed during this prcject will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA {Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor .
Name (please type) a VOESONLANC, .
signature ﬂ& omng LN 270
pate 12-21-89 U

Signature of Site Owner or Operator
Name (please type 1 Qv K E)P LANC.
Signature \ ‘(i,\(?j”LXi&\
pate 12-37~-3%




NOTES:

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4. After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 hours) must be given to this Department prior to removal
of tank(s).

5. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.
6. Triple rinse means that:

a) Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be
demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

c) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory
certified analysis available upon request" with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7. Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.



UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLTNG RESULTS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant

Location &
Depth

Results
(specify units)




INSTRUCTIONS

SITE ADDRESS

Address at which closure or modification is taking place.

EPA T.D. NO.

This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health
Services, 916/324-1781.

CONTRACTOR

Prime contractor for the project.

OTHER

12.

List professional consultants here.

SAMFPLE COLLECTOR

13.

Persons who areicollecting samples.

SAMPIL.ING TNFORMATTION

16.

Historic contents - the principal product(s} used in the last
5 years.

Material sampled - i.e., water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

LABORATORIES

17.

Laboratories used for chemical and geotechnical analyses.

CHEMTCAY. METHODS :

18.

All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods.

Contaminant - Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

Sample Preparation Method Number - The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses ~ i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS method.

Analysis Method Number - The means used to analyze the
sample - i.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

NOTE:
Method Numbers are available from certified laboratories.

SITE SAFETY PLAN

A plan outlining protective equipment and additional special-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
ous materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

- 8 -



19. ATTACH COPY OF WORKMAN’S COMPENSATION

20.

PIOT PLAN
The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

rev.
mam

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

f)
g)
h}
i)

i)

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line

Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removed

Streets

Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities
Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)

Depth to ground water

All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled

9/88
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EnICHSONINC 255 PARR BLVD. - RICHMOND, CA 94801 « {415} 235-1383 « FAX (415) 235-3709 « CONTR. LIC. A-168067
December 275+ 1988

Permit -Department .
Alameda %ounty Hazardous Materials Dept.

80 Swan Way -Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Imspector

Erickson, Inc. will follow the Site Safety and'Hgaith'Plan
below when performing underground tank removal work in Alameda
County.

SITE SAFETY AND HEALTH PLAN

Okada Bros., Inc. Underground Tank Removal

Alameda Co. San Lerenzo, California

1. The tank excavation area shall be secured by a cyclone fence
or other suitable barrier to prevent entry into the
excavation area by unauthorized persons during excavation
operations and protect against the physical hazards of an
open excavation.

S . 2. During routine excavation of the tank(s), respiratory
e - protection is normally not required. If there is evidence
= - of so0il contamination (soil discolored, hydrocarbon vapors,
e * etc.) prior to or during excavation the immediate area
around the excavation shall be monitored for percent level
of the Lower Explosive Limit (LEL). If the LEL exceeds 10%,
employees will be required to wear half mask respirators
with organic vapor cartridges when performing duties at the
excavation site. LEL readings in excess of 20% will require
that all work be suspended until the LEL is reduced below
20%. Dependent upon so0il and weather conditions, a dust
pre-filter may be required for nuisance dust. Erickson
employees follow the requirements our Respiratory Protection

Program, which has been approved by a Certified Industrial
Hygienist. .

™~
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Reolline Burdick Hunter of Northern Callfornta
Insurance Brokers

Formerly Schroeter, White & Johnson, Inc,
P.0O. Box 1439, Oakland, California 94604

150 Grand Avenue, Qakland, Caltfornla 94812
Telephone (415) 832-8000

December 28, 1988

Okada Broﬁo Nuar
16109 Ashland Ave,
8an Lorenzo, CA 94580

Re: Ericksen, Ine,
Certificate of Insurance

Gentleman

el L0388 £Lo+2v  F

OO

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Insurance evidencing coverages
currently in force for the above captioned Insured,

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosure, please feel

frae to contact us,

Very truly yours,

Y Chatods,

anine Chisholm, CPCU

Vice President @

JCtkay

ec: Erickson, Inc,

LR S

Enclosure

L



vec 27,88 25:59 P.03

(EEUE OATE (MMIDDIVY)

_ ) 12/28/88
THIS CERTIFICATE |S {1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFEAS

NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND,
RBH NORTHERN CA - OAKLAND EXTEND DR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFOHDED HY THE FOLICIES BELOW
P.0. BOX 1439 P e AEEABNA(N ' '
. B DIN RA
OAKLAND, CA 94604 .. ..., COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
M COMPAN
oot wncot (T A Nationsl Unon - 1A
INSURED LETTER Industrial Indemnity - SF
; COMPANY c
Erickson Inc. i LETTER American Home Aswurance - §F
255 Parr Blva. ‘OOMWYD T e h
Richmond, CA 94801 f LETTER National Union - Denver
| coMPANY E

LETTER

COVERAGES  : .. i o 07 & s oA T

"

[

’ o ENG K]
o . h [T

THES 15 10 CERUFY 1HAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED 1O THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TEHM OR CONDItION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESFECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED UH MAY PERIAIN, IHE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 13 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSBIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BCEN REDUCED BY PAID GILAIMS.

1% TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER 1'@:{2‘;&5533;,‘ PouCy (f";:;g‘;,'{.'g": ALL LINITS I THOUSANDG
5. . e B T o SR ) ,
i QENERAL LIABILITY f ; GENEHAL AGGREGATE i+ 2,000
D | X : commencua GENERAL LIABILITY | % PRODUGTS-COMPIOPS Aeeﬁeearsi ¢ 2,000
X Jemsmaoe X'iocoun, . GL5406843 7/01/88 | 5/01/89 |Personal & aoveRmisnG Ry s |, 000
| iowneR's & coNTAACTOR'S PROT. | EACH OCCUNNENCE ;8 1,000
P . . o : FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) ' s 100
; . ST ‘ I S . I MEUIGAL EAFENEE Ay one patson) v 5
{ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ; g&ﬁ?m is """ T
B | X . anvauto , HHT g 5,000
F X 7 ALLOWNED AUTOS ! AB8825055 7/01/88 | 7/01/89 oY s
L | SCHEDULED AUTOR : f | (Por pavion) |
I X | HIRED AUTOS t ' oY
NG - INJURY 1 8
i X i NON.QWNED AUTOS . i P Po7 gccideny
; . BARAGE LIABILITY PROPERTY !
P : DAMAGE ;% U
------ I S . e i ey e A : AEGATE |
; EXCESS LIASILITY | ?cﬁﬁﬁﬁme | ’ GG
P !
i ] OTHER 1HAN UMBRELLA FORM |
...... $OTRER IMAN UMBRELLAFORM - & . . TP
; WORKEA"S COMPENSATION ; : Bt
e AND : ! (EACHACCIEND
: . WC5815832 7/01/88 : 7/01/89 | {DISEASE—POLICY LIMIT)
!"”‘ME_” ""_‘_"“m } _ 3 B » , {DISEABE ~ EACH EMPLOYEE)
: oTHER i ’ 3: |
A CONTR POLLUTION CPL5648465 6/10/88 | 6/10/89 1,000 OCCURRENCE
: ) 5,000 AGGREGATE
E N S ;
DESCRIPTION OF OP!RlTlQNMOOAﬂONSNENImﬁESTWQNSISFEQ"AL ITEMS
CERTIFICATEMOLDER ~ =~ & .. ;. CANCECLATION

SHOULD ANY UF 1HE ABOYE UESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOHR 10
MAIL 3} DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE
LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR
e LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPAESENTATIVES

AT S s sk o1y TR W At

EHEPRE;W‘TN
ine Lhis 0&53 qup

Okada Bros. Nursery
16109 Ashland Ave.

San Lorenzo, CA 94580
Atetn; Hideo Okada

ACORD 25-S (3/38) . . DACORD CoRPORATION 1988
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Erickson, Inc. uses Gastech oxygen/combustible gas monitors
models 1314, 1641, or GX-82. These units are calibrated
weekly and maintained in accordance with the manufacturers
specifications.

A jobsite safety meeting shall be conducted prior to the
start of each days work. The safety meeting shall outline
the work to be performed that day and address site safety
hazards. The Jjobsite safety meeting shall be documented,
detailing the subjects/information discussed and names of
the participants.

The following emergency numbers shall be maintained at the
jobsite:

Ambulance/Fire/Police Emexrgency number - 911

Erickson, Inc. - 235-1393

Local Hospital -

Merritt Peralta Emergency - 547-1700

350 Hawthorne Av.

(Hawthorne and Webster)

All employees shall be trained for the work to be performed

in compliance with applicable Federal, State and ILocal
regulations.

If you should have any further questions in regard to this
project please call me at 235-1393.

Tha

Terry Justice
Safety Director

e
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It you have any questions or did Not receive the complete
fax, plesse contact our office,

Thank you.






